
Notice of Contract Award 
 
 

Revised 03/2008 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
 

 
Bids were received and publicly opened by the University of Illinois on April 5, 2011 for the UIMC Infrastructure 
Modernization and Renovation (UIC Project No.949-C10030 )   
 
 
 
Division V – Electrical Work 

 Base Bid Alternate  
No. 1 

Alternate  
No. 2 

Alternate  
No. 3 

Alternate 
No. 6 

Alternate  
No. 7 

Alternate 
No. 8 

TOTAL 

Estimate – VOA/BERGLUND 
 

$2,884,710.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $43,000.00 $51,005.00 $150,000.00 $325,000.00 $3,512,715.00 

Successful Responsible Bidder         

Huen Electric Inc. 
Broadview, Il  60155 
 

$3,182,000.00 $15,730.00 $15,730.00 $15,730.00 $29,150.00 $55,300.00 $11,700.00 $3,325,340.00 

Unsuccessful Responsive  
Bidders (4) 

        

Aldridge Electric, Inc 
Libertyville, IL  60048 
 

3,190,000.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 30,000.00 50,000.00 11,500.00 3,352,000.00 

MTS Titan Electric LLC    
Villa Park, IL  60181 
 

3,510,407.00 21,613.00 21,613.00 21,613.00 28,105.00 57,397.00 15,743.00 3,676,491.00 

Gurtz Electric Co.              
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
 

4,099,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 31,000.00 113,000.00 n/a 4,257,100.00 

Jamerson & Bauwens  
 Electrical  
 Northbrook, IL  60062 
 

6,620,840.00 24,813.00 24,813.00 24,813.00 61,734.00 123,950.00 7,851.00 6,888,814.00 

 
 
NOTE: 
Total Number of Bidders:  5  
Total Value of all Contracts to be Awarded:  $3,325,340.00 
Total Estimate of all Contracts to be Awarded:  $3,512,715.00 
Estimator:  VOA/BERGLUND 
 
 
DESCRIPTION OF ALTERNATES ACCEPTED: 
Alt. 1 – Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-1. 
 
Alt. 2 - Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-2. 
 
Alt. 3 - Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-3. 
 
Alt. 6 – Change the transformers in US-1 and US-2 from 150 degree rise to 80 degree rise. 
 
Alt. 7 – Install power metering on the normal power distribution, including the power monitoring network and software. 
 
Alt. 8 – Install metering on the emergency distribution system utilizing the power monitoring network and software 
provided as part of Alternate #7 


	Division V – Electrical Work
	Huen Electric Inc.
	Aldridge Electric, Inc
	MTS Titan Electric LLC   
	Villa Park, IL  60181
	Gurtz Electric Co.             
	Jamerson & Bauwens 
	 Electrical 
	Alt. 1 – Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-1.
	Alt. 2 - Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-2.
	Alt. 3 - Add combination wave form correction and surge protection device to existing US-3.
	Alt. 6 – Change the transformers in US-1 and US-2 from 150 degree rise to 80 degree rise.
	Alt. 7 – Install power metering on the normal power distribution, including the power monitoring network and software.
	Alt. 8 – Install metering on the emergency distribution system utilizing the power monitoring network and software provided as part of Alternate #7

