Reported to the Board of Trustees

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS NovemberL3, 201

« CHICAGO * SPRINGFIELD

University Office of Capital Programs and Real Estate Services

Change Orders

Report to the Board of Trustees
November 13, 2014

On September 23, 2010, the Board of Trustees delegated the authority to the Comptroller to
approve change orders to University contracts and purchase agreements. Change orders related to
medical center operations that exceed 25 percent of the original Board approved contract or
purchase agreement and change orders that are not related to the medical center operations that
exceed 5 percent of the original Board approved contract for construction or professional services
or original Board approved purchase agreements for supplies or equipment will be reported to the

Board at its next scheduled meeting.

The intent of this report is to provide the Board of Trustees a review of those changes germane to

the respective projects which have occurred.


aubrie
Reported to Board

aubrie
Typewritten Text
November 13, 2014

aubrie
Typewritten Text

aubrie
Typewritten Text


Date Prepared 9/17/2014

Board of Trustees Change Order Report

9/23/2010 to Present
Campus UIC
CONSTRUCTION
Previously curent 1 &0
S:;:"::, ‘Project Title Award Number | Award Date Vendor Name Awm:g?"""' c,;’:‘pr:;:g" Approved Cum::“?ward Z;’:‘;"m
; 9 Change Order o
Amount
RENQVATION FOR COLLEGE OF
C07036 |BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - DOUGLAS |E0012219 412112010 Barton Malow Company 3,748,00000] 73671089 4,484,710.89 19.66%
HALL
PUBLIC ELECTRIC
C11014 |MILE SQUARE HEALTH CENTER E0014037 10242012 |POBLICELECTRIC 441100000 71348267 1,908.47|  5.126,391.14 16.22%
UIMC INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AND FLO-TECH MECHANICAL
C12020 [y e O e s £0015311 1o2a012 |SATECH M 2,743,00000|  156,911.25 1,904.24| 2,901,815.49 5.79%
UIMC INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AND
C12020 [ O R E0015312 10/24/2012  |MTS Titan Electric LLC 3136,630.00|  532,505.44 1,525.16]  3,670,660.60 17.03%
UIMC INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AND MICHUDA CONSTRUCTION
C12020 [ O s E0015304 1042012 |ACHRDA O 8,716,744.00|  1,418,742.86 37,502.28] 10,172,989.14 16.71%
UIMCC INFRASTRUCTURE
10030 [ o aub RENOVATION  |E0015303 6/30/2011 Huen Etectric 332534000 53514562 3,860,485.63 16.09%
C12026 (SOMLERRNING CENTER SPACE 0016106 112012013 |AIRPORT ELECTRIC 2,864,519.00 87,164.92 91,666.96| 3,043,350.88 6.24%
12026 ggNMclfvE:'ﬁng CENIER SRACE 0015533 11202013  |JOSEPHCONSTRUCTIONCO | 4,839,853.00|  126,521.82|  837.429.86 5,803,804.68 19.92%
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Previously currant
Project iy Award Original | Approved Current Award Percant
Number Project Title Award Number | Award Date Vendor Name Amt Change Order Approvad Amt Changa
~ | Change Order
Amount
C11014 |MILE SQUARE HEALTH CENTER £0015426 81112011 Moody Nolan Incorparated g92,080.00| 1,208,046.00 2,201,135.00 12187%
C12026 [SOMLERRNING CENTER SPACE E0015871 1211812012 |Krueck & Sextan Architects PC 1,280,683.00]  136,850.00 2035363  1,446,896.63 12.98%
Change Orders to Original Contract [l original Award
9,000,000 $8.716,744 [l Acproved Change Order
$8,000,000
$7,000,0001
$6,000,0001
$5,000,0001

$4,000,000,
$3,000,000+

$2,000,000H

$1,000,000-

T T -
C07036E0012219 C10030E0015303 C11014E0014037 C11014£0015426 C12026E0015533 C12026E0015871 C12026E0016106 C12029E0015304 C12029E0015311 C12029E0015312

Note: Report based on BOT meeting 9/23/2010. A/E over $1 Million and Construction over $2.5 Million. Change Orders are 5% for non-medical and 25% for medical.
The report uses contracts created on or after 1/21/2010 to current

Page 1 of 1




Date Prepared 9/17/2014

Board of Trustees Change Order Report

9/23/2010 to Present
Campus UIUC
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Proeviously BT 2
Project Award Original |  Approved 2 Current Award Percont
Tty Project Titie Award Number { Award Date Vendor Neme Amt Change Order . ’:Approvg Amt. Change
Amount ange Ordsr
STATE FARM CENTER - RENOVATION AECOM TECHNOLOGY
U086 [3 e e NS cosT  |E0015458 211312012 e omTECHNGL 2,247,550.00| 10,876,550.00|  216,105.00| 13,340,205.00 49354%
utosy [STATEFARIICENTER -RENOVATION | £g915335 712912011 Tumer Construction Company 420780.00] 9,062,330.00] 22395500 9,716,083.00 2160.66 %
12145 [RBBOTT FOWERPLANT-GASBOILER  legg13488 5/23/2012 Stanley Consultants Inc 744,500.00 85,100.00 829,600.00 11.43%
- Original Award
Change Orders to Original Contract [ |
$12,000,000H 9 : [ Approved Change Order
$11,092,655
$10,000,000+
$8,000,000+
$6,000,000
$4,000,000
247,550
$2,000,000+
$0
U11056E0015458 U11057E0015335 U12145E0013488

Note: Report based on BOT meeting 9/23/2010. A/E over $1 Million and Construction over $2.5 Million. Change Orders are 5% for non-medical and 25% for medical.
The report uses contracts created on or after 1/21/2010 to current

Page 1 of 1



	CO report cover.pdf
	change order report



